Georgia Department of Education
21st Century Community Learning Centers Staff Contact Information
2011-2012 School Year

	Position
	Staff
	Email
	Office Phone
	Fax
	Blackberry

	Division Director,

Outreach Programs
	Craig Geers
	cgeers@doe.k12.ga.us
	(404) 657-1793
	(770) 357-9476
	(404) 557-6650

	Program Manager
	VACANT
	
	
	
	

	Accounting Manager 2
	Shaun Thompson
	sthompson@doe.12.ga.us
	(404) 657-7155
	(678) 717-6135
	(404) 803-2891

	Secretary
	Ilisha Terez-Evans (TEMP)
	ITerez-Evans@doe.k12.ga.us
	(404) 463-6450
	(770) 357-1608
	

	Education Research & Evaluation Specialist
	Anne Christol
	achristo@doe.k12.ga.us
	
	
	(404) 695-1883

	Education Research Evaluation Specialist
	Dianne L’Heureux
	dlheureu@doe.k12.ga.us
	
	
	(678) 595-8963

	Education Research Evaluation Specialist
	Rondalyn Pinckney
	rpinckney@doe.k12.ga.us
	
	
	(678) 596-8814

	Education Research Evaluation Specialist
	Michael Thaler
	mthaler@doe.k12.ga.us
	
	
	(404) 557-4177

	Education Research Evaluation Specialist
	Cindy Turner
	cturner@doe.k12.ga.us
	
	
	(404) 416-0598

	Budget Analyst 2
	Tehsin Akran
	takram@doe.k12.ga.us
	 (404) 463-6438
	(770) 357-1754
	

	Budget Analyst 2
	Desmond Carter
	DeCarter@doe.k12.ga.us
	(404) 463-6437
	(770) 357-1609
	

	Budget Analyst 2
	Andre’ Hill
	ahill@doe.k12.ga.us
	(404) 232-1250
	(770) 344-5673
	


